
Term One   Week Ten  11 April 2019 

  



Otahuhu United Soccer Football Club 
Visit: Online Registrations - www.sporty.co.nz/OtahuhuSoccer 

We are a little family orientated club located at Seaside Park in Otahuhu and are currently looking  
for more players.  We are still accepting registrations before our Season kicks off (early April).   

 

Otahuhu Rugby Club 
New grades for all girls teams.  

For those wanting to play Junior Rugby in 2019 from the grades of Under 6's to Under 13's. 
www.sporty.co.nz/otahuhurfc/Junior-Rugby/Junior-Registration-form-2019 

For any questions please feel free to contact:  

 

Calendar of Events 2019 
 

Last day of Term 1 Friday 12th April 
 

GOOD FRIDAY  Friday 19 April  
EASTER   Monday 22 April  
EASTER  Tuesday 23 April 

 
ANZAC DAY  Thursday 25 April 2019 

 

First Day of Term 2   
Monday 29th April 2019   

8.45am in class ready to start! 
 

Breakfast Club 7.45am  
8.30am in the hall. 

 
Uniform/ Stationery Shop  
Hours -Monday - Friday  

8.30am - 9.30am In the hall.  

EOTC WEEK  
@ School 

“walk straight” 

“blend down”  
“lower” 

“STOP” 

“ready everyone jump” 

http://www.sporty.co.nz/OtahuhuSoccer
http://www.sporty.co.nz/otahuhurfc/Junior-Rugby/Junior-Registration-form-2019


Week 1 School Holiday Rugby Trainings for Otahuhu Intermediate School Rugby Teams 

 

U55kg Boys & Girls Rugby Monday 15 April and Wednesday 17 April 11am-2pm 
Open Weight Boys Rugby Tuesday 16 April & Thursday 18 April 11am-2pm 
Need mufti clothes, boots, water bottle, packed lunch and warm clothing 

Rain or shine we are training….. 

RUN IT HARD! 

Ready “HAMMER”   

Thank you to  
Otahuhu Rugby 
Club Coaches 
for training us 
and  supporting 
us in our rugby 
at school.  Much 
appreciated.  

BLOW 
OVER 
BOYS 

“catch it” 

“get him” 

Open Weight Boys Rugby hard at training Friday 5th April. 



 
EOTC & CAMP PHOTOS Year 8 Camp  

2019 

PORT WAIKATO SCHOOL CAMP 2019 

Fishing for a bite! 

TALOFA 

Smile 

COLD 

Are we there yet! 

1,2,3,step 


